BEFORE THE MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC INRE: ENTERGY MISSISSIPPL, LLC’S NOTICE

OF INITIAL PUBLIC WORKSHOP
EC123-0082-00 PURSUANT TO COMMISSION RULE 29
2019-UA-232

NOTICE OF INITIAL PUBLIC WORKSHOP

Entergy Mississippi, LLC (“Entergy Mississippi”, “EML,” or the “Company”) files its
Notice of Initial Public Workshop (“Workshop”) pursuant to Rule 29 of the Mississippi Public
Service Commission and Public Utilities Staff’s Public Utilities Rules of Practice and Procedure
(“Procedural Rules” “Rules” or “RP”). Within this Notice, EML submits the day and time of its
Workshop, to be held in the Commission’s hearing room in Jackson, Mississippi as prescribed in
Rule 29.

1. On November 22, 2019, the Mississippi Public Service Commission
(“Commission”) issued its Final Order Amending Rule 29 of its Procedural Rules, approving an
Integrated Resource Planning and Reporting Rule (“IRP Rule” or “Rule 29”). The IRP Rule
establishes resource planning reporting requirements and deadlines for electric utilities like
Entergy Mississippi. The issuance of the Final Order triggered the provisions of Rule 29.105.2,
requiring each electric utility subject to Rule 29 to “notice and conduct an initial public workshop
for interested parties” within 30 days of filing its Notice of IRP Cycle.

2. On May 12, 2023, EML filed its Notice of IRP Cycle (“Notice”). In the Notice,
EML requested that the Commission approve a modified schedule, including that EML conduct

its public workshop no later than August 15, 2023.



3. On June 26, 2023, the Commission granted EML’s request for an extension of time,
approving a modified schedule. Among other schedule modifications, the Commission ordered
EML to hold its public workshop no later than August 15, 2023.

4. The Company proposes to conduct its Initial Public Workshop on Wednesday,
August 9, 2023, between the hours of 9:00am and 12:00pm. This Workshop will be conducted in
the Commission’s hearing room on the first floor of the Woolfolk State Office Building, located
at 501 N. West Street, Jackson, Mississippi 39201.

5. During the workshop’s live stream, questions may be submitted to the email listed
below:

EntergyMississippiCommunications@entergy.com

6. For the reasons stated above, EML requests that the Commission, acting through
its Executive Secretary, post the day and time noticed by EML to conduct its Initial Public

Workshop as prescribed in Rule 29.105.2.

This the 71" day of July 2023.
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RP 6.111 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Alicia S. Hall, Attorney for Entergy Mississippi, LLC, hereby certify that on

this day | have caused to be filed the above and foregoing Petition to:

Katherine Collier
Executive Director

Mississippi Public Service Commission
Katherine.collier@psc.ms.gov

and that on this day | have delivered one (1) copy of the above and foregoing

Petition by electronic mail:

Jim Beckett

Executive Director

Mississippi Public Utilities Staff
jim.beckett@mpus.ms.gov

Ross Hammons

General Counsel

Mississippi Public Service Commission
ross.hammons@psc.ms.gov

Katherine Hamilton, Executive Director
Advanced Energy Management Alliance
(AEMA)

katherine@aem-alliance.org

Robert P. Wise

Attorney for Bigger Pie Forum, LLC
Sharpe & Wise PLLC

Bigger Pie Forum, LLC
rwise@sharpewise.com

Bryan W. Estes, Managing Director
Flora Real Estate & Development, LLC
chipestes@gmail.com

Emily Kruger

General Counsel

Mississippi Public Utilities Staff
emily.kruger@mpus.ms.gov

Simon Mahan, Director
Southern Renewable Energy
Association (SREA)
simon@southernwind.org

Forest Bradley-Wright

Energy Efficiency Director

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy (SACE)
forest@cleanenergy.org

Robert B. Wiygul

Counsel for Sierra Club
Waltzer Wiygul & Garside
The Sierra Club (MS Chapter)
robert@wwglaw.com

Hart Martin, Special Assistant Attorney
General

Office of the Attorney General
hart.martin@ago.ms.gov



Madison Coburn Keyes

Attorney for Pattern Energy Group
R. Wilson Montjoy, 11

Attorney for Pattern Energy Group
Butler Snow LLP

Pattern Energy Group 2 LP
Madison.keyes@butlersnow.com
Wilson.montjoy@butlersnow.com

and that, in the filing of the foregoing, | have complied with Rule 6 of the Commission’s

Public Utilities Rules of Practice and Procedure, in accordance with the Commission’s March 12,

2020 Order Temporarily Suspending Rules and Encouraging Use of the Commission’s Electronic

Filing Systems.

This the 71 day of July 2023.

LGS A

AliciaS. Hall )

P.O. Box 1640
M-ELEC-6C

Jackson, Mississippi 39215
(601) 969-2344




